FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

## 01-03-2002



Docket No.:	フ
MEG-0062-A	

Tab politicas by by by the second state of the	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradentalis.	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Dura-Lube Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
13.26.01	Name: <u>Herman S. Howard</u> Internal Address:
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	Street Address: 102-3 Hamilton Ave.
<ul> <li>☑ Corporation-State Delaware</li> <li>☑ Other</li> </ul>	City: <u>Stamford</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06902</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐
☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: December 14, 2001	designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N  (Designations must be a separate document from
Excellent Pale. December 11, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Re
150	See Attached 12-26-2001
$\sim 7643$	Schedule A  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$290.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     B. Deposit account number:
55 Griffin Road South	
55 Griffin Road South  City: Bloomfield 2270450 State: CT ZIP: 06002	
	8. Deposit account number:
	8. Deposit account number:  USE THIS SPACE
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bloomfield 228 2270450 State: CT ZIP: 06002  01/02/2002 DBTM: 250.00 DD NOT  01 FC: 481 02 FC: 482  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	8. Deposit account number:  USE THIS SPACE
City: Bloomfield 220 2270450 State: CT ZIP: 06002  01/02/2002 DBTRIFE 250.00 DD NOT  01 FC: 481	8. Deposit account number:  USE THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

REEL: 2415 FRAME: 0685

## SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
2,270,450	DURA LUBE
1,919,201	SR3
1,944,267	TOMORROW'S TECHNOLOGY TODAY
1,991,954	SO YOU WON'T BE LEFT OIL ALONE
1,994,054	PEACE OF MIND IN A BOTTLE
2,113,239	DURA-LUBE
2,102,461	DURA LUBE
2,167,800	DURA LUBE
2,102,460	DURALUBE
2,196,117	DURA-LUBE
2,074,802	DURA LUBE

TRADEMARK REEL: 2415 FRAME: 0686

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Dura-Lube Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 102-3 Hamilton Avenue, Stamford, CT 06902, has adopted, used and is using the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed in attached Schedule A; and

Whereas Herman S. Howard, an Individual whose address is 102-3 Hamilton Avenue, Stamford, CT 06902, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Dura-Lube Corporation does hereby assign to said Herman S. Howard all of its right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signed at Stamford CT, this 14 day of December 2001.

Dura-Lube Corporation

Howard S. Herman

(Title)

TRADEMARK REEL: 2415 FRAME: 0687